# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3935809

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR NAME previously recorded on Reel 039007 Frame 0922. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNOR NAMES SHOULD INCLUDE GLANOLA HOLDINGS LIMITED AND GREGORY MOORE.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GLANOLA HOLDINGS LIMITED	06/16/2016
GREGORY MOORE	06/16/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GLANOLA NORTH AMERICA, INC.	
Street Address:	7 PRINCE PLACE	
City:	NEWBURYPORT	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01950	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8069866

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)342-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6176424000

**Email:** ipdocket@foley.com, jcormier@foley.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER J. MCKENNA
Address Line 1: 300 K. STREET, N.W., SUITE 600

Address Line 2: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111853-0101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER A. CORMIER
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer A. Cormier/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2016

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Patent Assignment signed (2)#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment signed (2)#page2.tif

PATENT 503889160 REEL: 039167 FRAME: 0399

source=Patent Assignment signed (2)#page3.tif
source=Patent Assignment signed (2)#page4.tif
source=Patent Assignment signed (2)#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 039167 FRAME: 0400 Assignment Page 1 of 2

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
GLANOLA HOLDINGS LIMITED	06/21/2016

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLANOLA NORTH AMERICA, INC.
Street Address:	7 PRINCE PLACE
City:	NEWBURYPORT
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01950

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8069866

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)342-4001 **Phone:** 6173424000

Email: ipdocketing@foley.com, jcormier@foley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER J. MCKENNA
Address Line 1: 300 K. STREET, N.W. SUITE 600
Address Line 2: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111853-0101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER A. CORMIER
Signature:	/Jennifer A. Cormier/
Date:	06/24/2016

Assignment Page 2 of 2

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Patent Assignment signed#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment signed#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment signed#page3.tif

### RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT3935203 **Receipt Date:** 06/24/2016

21/06/16

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GLANOLA HOLDINGS LIMITED, a limited liability company registered in Ireland with Certificate of Incorporation No. 509300, and having a registered office address of Unit B7, Metropoint Business Park, Kettles Lane, Swords, County Dublin, Ireland ("GHL"); and GREGORY MOORE, an individual of Bawnbreaky House Moynalty, Kells, County Meath, Ireland, ("Moore", and collectively with GHL, "ASSIGNOR"), has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

GLANOLA NORTH AMERICA, INC., a Delaware Corporation and having its principal office address at 7 Prince Place, Newburyport, MA 01950, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the following Letter of Patent:

PATENT NO. DATE COUNTR	X X
------------------------	-----

US 8,069,866 B2 06<sup>th</sup> December 2011

United States of America

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the subject matter and invention(s) of such Letter of Patent through the date of this assignment, and (b) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said Letter of Patent.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) Subject to payment of all appropriate and vouched travel expenses and an agreed daily fee structure to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, and declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said invention or inventions, under the intellectual property laws of the United States.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred

21/06/16

herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of Foley & Lardner LLP the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

[This space intentionally left blank]

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Foley & Lardner LLP do not personally represent ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

## ASSIGNOR:

Date: 21 06 16	By: Name: Gregory Moore Title: Hanaging Director
Date: 21   06   16	Witness: Marija Kopilova
Date: 21-06-16	Witness: Pur Bracky

Date: 21/06/16	GREGORY MOORE

Date: 2) 06 16 Witness:

Date: 21-06-16 Witness: Fuel Brudy